FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	07-13-19	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		TM3064/TM3065	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	<u> 10076223</u>		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GOLFSMITH INTERNATIONAL, INC. 11000 NORTH IH-35 AUSTIN, TX 78753	~22°98 √20°	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Lim ☑ Corporation-State TEXAS ☐ Other		Street Address: 2285 RUTHERFORD ROAD City: CARLSBAD State: CA ZIP: 92008 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	JYes ⊠No	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
9		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State CALIFORNIA ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☒ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration number	are/e\·		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(4)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,142,010 2,144,571	
		Yes 🛛 No	
	Additional numbers	C. Tatal number of applications and	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: JOSEPH H. LEE Internal Address: CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2285 RUTHERFORD ROAD		8. Deposit account number:	
City: CARLSBAD State: CA	ZIP: 92008	50-0303	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JOSEPH H. LEE Name of Person Signing Signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEN AIRKEE			

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Golfsmith International, Inc. ("Golfsmith"), a Texas corporation having a

business address of 11000 North IH-35, Austin, Texas 78753, has adopted and used the following

marks for which the following United States Trademark Registrations have been obtained:

Mark Registration No.

HAWK EYE 2,124,010

LADY HAWKEYE 2,144,571

WHEREAS, Callaway Golf Company ("Callaway"), a California corporation having an

address of 2285 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California 92008, desires to acquire any and all rights

and goodwill associated with the above-referenced marks that Golfsmith owns in the marks and the

registrations of the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Golfsmith does hereby assign to Callaway all right, title and

interest in and to said marks that it owns, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the marks and the referenced registrations of the marks.

GOLFSMITH INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Curtor A

Name: CURTIS 5 YOUNG

Title: V.P., OPERATIONS

Date: MAY 22, 1998

A: 157946(3DV#01! DOC)

STATE OF TEXAS	§
	§
COUNTY OF TRAVIS	§
Before me, the un	dersigned authority, on this day of the person whose name
personally appeared //	known to me to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the forego	ing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to
	If of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on
	r the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
r	r
	$\Delta \sim 10^{-3}$
	Tim Casteriary 1811
	Notary Public, State of Texas
	Name Printed: Jan 10 Horning Policy
	My Commission expires:
	JAN EASTERLING PETTY
	Notary Public, State of Texas
	My Commission Expires OCT, 27, 1999
	Q ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

RECORDED: 06/22/1998